FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 02	-16-2006	EET U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMM	EDCE
			ent and Trademark Off	
1 01111 No. 07 (031-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Docket No : 31	220
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Tradema	3 1 7 9828 arks: Please reco	ord the attached original do	Docket No.: 312	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of rece	iving party(ies)	Pm -
Gershon HARIF; and Josef GURIEVICH	Name:	G.R.G. Patents Lt	·d.	S. P. 738
		<u> </u>		. C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal A	ddress: <u>Industr</u> y	y Zone	296(
3. Nature of conveyance:	- Internal A	udress. <u>Industr</u>	Lone	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: <u>34 HaHof</u> e	ar Stroot	
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	Street Auc	P.O. Box 1		
Other		<u> </u>	.976	
- Other	City: U	nlan	Chaha	
		olon		
		Israel	_	
Execution Date: February 7, 2006	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attache	ed? ⊻ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new a	oplication, the exec	ution	
date of the application is: February 7, 2	2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗖 `	Yes 🗹 No		
Name an address of party to whom correspondence		5. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		4		
Name: Martin D. Moynihan		patents involved: $oldsymbol{oldsymbol{L}}$		
Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc.		6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 16446		□ Enclosed		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5/2006 DBYRNE 00000267 501407 11350738		7. Deposit Accour		
C:802:1 40.00 DA		<u>50-140</u>	<u>/</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E		
8 Statement and signature				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing	information is tour	e and correct	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	ne original d	ocument.		
Martin D. Moynihan	Meitn	O Mojusta	Fahrung C CC	06
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	<u>U6</u>
Total number of pages including cover she	et attachm	ents and document	_	
	accacini	crics, and documen	ici 🥥	

01 F

1/2

Milling Head Particularly Useful For Cutting Sharp Interior Corners Inventors: Gershon HARIF et al. Attorney Docket Number: 31239

Continuation of Box 2, namely "Name and address of receiving party(ies)":

Name:

Josef GURIEVICH

Internal Address:

Street Address:

14/3 Savyon Street

City:

Afula

State:

Country:

Israel

ZIP:

18789

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Gershon HARIF 21 Tarpay Street 52503 Ramat-Gan Israel

Josef GURIEVICH 14/3 Savyon Street 18789 Afula Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s):

50% to:

and 50% to:

G.R.G. Patents Ltd. 34 HaHofer Street P.O. Box 1978 **Industry Zone** 58117 Holon, Israel

Josef GURIEVICH 14/3 Savvon Street 18789 Afula Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignees"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

MILLING HEAD PARTICULARLY USEFUL FOR CUTTING SHARP INTERIOR CORNERS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this Assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 31239

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Both Assignees agree that agreement between them is required with respect to all matters regarding the exploitation of the invention, including the manufacture or granting of rights in the invention, and with respect to institution of litigation regarding the infringement of any patent

rights on the invention.

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

Josef GURIEVICH

Name: (96

Capacity: 661

PATENT

REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0524